

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 3215 as follows:

1.2 Page 1, line 6, delete "GRANTS" and insert "PAYMENTS"

1.3 Page 1, line 9, delete "grants" and insert "onetime payments"

1.4 Page 1, line 10, delete "grant"

1.5 Page 1, line 17, delete "under"

1.6 Page 1, line 18, delete "Minnesota Statutes, section 245I.011 or 256B.0671"

1.7 Page 1, line 20, before "crisis" insert "mobile and residential" and after the second
1.8 comma, insert "early intensive developmental and behavioral intervention,"

1.9 Page 2, line 2, after "or" insert "mental health"

1.10 Page 2, line 10, delete "Grant funds" and insert "Onetime payments made under this
1.11 section" and delete the colon and insert "allocated across community mental health programs
1.12 in proportion to their mental health Medicaid and MinnesotaCare utilization as of June 30,
1.13 2021. The commissioner must develop an expedient distribution process in consultation
1.14 with stakeholders."

1.15 Page 2, delete lines 11 to 14

1.16 Page 2, before line 15, insert:

1.17 "(d) For the services that require cost reports for rate setting, the funding allocated under
1.18 this section is not required to be included in cost reporting to the Department of Human
1.19 Services, if the funding is used for recurring expenses, unless the Centers for Medicare and
1.20 Medicaid Services or the commissioner indicate otherwise."

1.21 Reletter the paragraphs in sequence

1.22 Page 2, line 16, delete "Grantees" and insert "Payment recipients" and delete "grant"

- 2.1 Page 2, line 17, delete "postgrant" and insert "postpayment"
- 2.2 Amend the title accordingly